

COURT NOTICE (U/o 5 Rule 20 CPC)

IN THE COURT OF Ms. Navjot Kaur District and Sessions Judge Faridkot

Next Date, Purpose of case, Orders and Judgments as well as other case information is available on http://ecourts.gov.in

Sukhdeep Singh alias Sandeep Singh S/o Sukhdev Singh S/o Gulzara Singh R/o PanjGrain Kalan, Tehsil Kotkapura, Distt. Faridkot at present resiing at 35 23 13 AVE NW, Demonton AB T6L2MI, Canada through his general attorney Gagandeep Singh S/o Jalandhar Singh S/o Gurnek Singh R/o Bariwala, Tehsil and Distt. Sri Muktsar SahibAppellant

Vs.

Kulwinder Kaur, divorcee wife of Sukhdeep Singh alias Sandeep Singh S/o Sukhdev Singh S/o Gulzara Singh and daughter of Gurmail Singh S/o Mukhtiar Singh R/o Ransih Khurd, Tehsil Nihal Singh Wala, distt, Moga Now R/o Hillside Law Inc. 495 Eillis Street, British Columbia, Canada, Through her special attorney Fauza Singh Brar S/o Bachan Singh S/o Jagat Singh R/o Village Jeeta Singh Wala, Tehsil BaghaPurana, distt. Moga. And Others

.....Respondents

Appeal under order XLIII Rule 1(r) CPC against the order dated 19.09.2022 passed by Ms. Monika Lamba, PCS, LD. Addl. Civil Judge (Sr. Divn.), Faridkot.

CNR No. PBFD01-003660-2022 Next Date:- 20-07-2023

PUBLICATION ISSUED TO: Respondent No.1

Kulwinder Kaur

Spouse :-divorcee wife of Sukhdeep Singh alias Sandeep Singh S/o Sukhdev Singh S/o Gulzara Singh and daughter of Gurmail Singh S/o Mukhtiar Singh R/o Ransih Khurd, Tehsil Nihal Singh Wala, distt, Moga Now R/o Hillside Law Inc. 495 Eillis Street, British Columbia, Canada, Through her special attorney Fauza Singh Brar S/o Bachan Singh S/o Jagat Singh R/o Village Jeeta Singh Wala, Tehsil BaghaPurana, Distt. Moga.

To,

The Manager
The Tribune, Chandigarh

Whereas it has been proved to the satisfaction of the Court that the defendant(s)/respondent(s) above named cannot be served in the ordinary way of service. Hence, this proclamation under order 5 Rule 20 CPC is hereby issued against him/them and should appear personally or through their counsel on 20-07-2023 at 10:00 a.m.

Take notice that, in default of his/their appearance on the day before mentioned, the above said case will be heard and determined in his/their absence according to law.

der my have and the seal of the Court, this 06-06-2023.

District and Sessions Judge
Faridkot